NIGERIA CENTRE FOR DISEASE CONTROL

CORONAVIRUS (COVID-19) HIGHLIGHTS

* On the 27th of April 2020, 64 new confirmed cases and no deaths were recorded in Nigeria
* No new state has reported a case in the last 24 hours.

« Till date, 1337 cases have been confirmed, 255 cases have been discharged and 40 deaths have been recorded in 32 states and the Federal Capital



https://covid19.ncdc.gov.ng

Territory
» The 64 new cases are reported from five states- Lagos (34), FCT (15), Borno (11), Taraba (2), Gombe (2).

» A multi-sectoral national emergency operations centre (EOC), activated at Level 3, continues to coordinate the national response activities

Click here to read more

LATEST UPDATES

Advisory for Ramadan

25th April 2020

Guideline for Pregnant Women and Nursing Mothers

23rd April 2020
23rd April 2020 Guideline for the Management Of Pregnant Women and Nursing Mothers
20th April 2020 National Strategy to Scale Up Access to Coronavirus Disease Testing in Nigeria

19th April 2020 Self Isolation & Quarantine Guide


https://ncdc.gov.ng/diseases/sitreps/?cat=14&name=An%20update%20of%20COVID-19%20outbreak%20in%20Nigeria
http://covid19.ncdc.gov.ng/resource/guideline/Ramadan_AdvisoryPDF.pdf
http://covid19.ncdc.gov.ng/resource/guideline/GuidelinesforPregnantWomen.pdf
http://covid19.ncdc.gov.ng/resource/guideline/GuidelinesforMgtofPregnantWomen.pdf
http://covid19.ncdc.gov.ng/resource/guideline/COVID19TestingStrategy.pdf
http://covid19.ncdc.gov.ng/resource/guideline/SelfIsolation_QuarantineGuide.pdf

GLOBAL SITUATION REPORT

2 804 796 confirmed (84 900) new)
Globally as at 10:00 CET 26TH April 2020 193 710 deaths(6006 new)

Source:
WHO Situation Report

CASE SUMMARY IN NIGERIA AS AT APRIL 27TH 2020

Total Samples Tested > 10918
Total Confirmed cases 1337
Discharged 255
Death 40

States Affected No. of Cases (Lab Confirmed) No. of Active Cases No. Discharged No of Deaths


https://www.who.int/emergencies/diseases/novel-coronavirus-2019/situation-reports

Lagos

Abuja FCT

Kano

Borno

Gombe

Ogun

Osun

Katsina

Edo

Oyo

Kaduna

Bauchi

Akwa Ibom

Sokoto

Kwara

Ekiti

Ondo

Delta

Rivers

Taraba

Abia

Enugu

Niger

Jigawa

Zamfara

765

156

77

41

37

35

34

30

25

21

15

14

12

10

11

603

117

76

39

37

29

24

14

10

143

36

18

19



Benue 1 1 0 0

Anambra 1 0 1 0
Adamawa 1 1 0 0
Plateau 1 1 0 0
Imo 1 1 0 0
Bayelsa 1 1 0 0
Ebonyi 1 1 0 0
Kebbi 1 1 0 0
Total 1337 1042 255 40
Tweets by NCDCgov

Contact

Plot 801, Ebitu Ukiwe Street, Jabi, Abuja, Nigeria
0800-970000-10 (Toll-Free Call Centre)

info@ncdc.gov.ng

Social Media

€ @NCDCGov

¥ @NCDCGov

NCDC

NCDCgov

¥ t.me/NCDCgov (Telegram)

Supported by Georgetown University - CGHPI

Mandate of NCDC

The Nigeria Centre for Disease Control (NCDC) was established in the year 2011 in response to the challenges of public health emergencies and to

enhance Nigeria’s preparedness and response to epidemics through prevention, detection and control of communicable and non-communicable diseases.



https://twitter.com/NCDCgov?ref_src=twsrc%255Etfw
https://facebook.com/NCDCgov
https://twitter.com/NCDCgov
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC1PmRDsjQC5ovpmEBmNhuGg
https://instagram.com/ncdcgov
https://t.me/NCDCgov



https://api.whatsapp.com/send?phone=+2347087110839

	CORONAVIRUS (COVID-19) HIGHLIGHTS
	LATEST UPDATES
	GLOBAL SITUATION REPORT
	CASE SUMMARY IN NIGERIA AS AT APRIL 27TH 2020
	Contact
	Social Media
	Mandate of NCDC
	Connect Centre



