





CORONAVIRUS (COVID-19) HIGHLIGHTS

- On the 27th of April 2020, 64 new confirmed cases and no deaths were recorded in Nigeria
- No new state has reported a case in the last 24 hours.
- Till date, 1337 cases have been confirmed, 255 cases have been discharged and 40 deaths have been recorded in 32 states and the Federal Capital

Territory

- The 64 new cases are reported from five states- Lagos (34), FCT (15), Borno (11), Taraba (2), Gombe (2).
- A multi-sectoral national emergency operations centre (EOC), activated at Level 3, continues to coordinate the national response activities

Click here to read more

LATEST UPDATES

Date	Title
25th April 2020	Advisory for Ramadan
23rd April 2020	Guideline for Pregnant Women and Nursing Mothers
23rd April 2020	Guideline for the Management Of Pregnant Women and Nursing Mothers
20th April 2020	National Strategy to Scale Up Access to Coronavirus Disease Testing in Nigeria
19th April 2020	Self Isolation & Quarantine Guide

GLOBAL SITUATION REPORT

Globally as at 10:00 CET 26TH April 2020

2 804 796 confirmed (84 900) new) 193 710 deaths(6006 new)

Source: WHO Situation Report

CASE SUMMARY IN NIGERIA AS AT APRIL 27TH 2020

Total Samples Tested			> 10918	
Total Confirmed cases			1337	
Discharged			255	
Death			40	
States Affected	No. of Cases (Lab Confirmed)	No. of Active Cases	No. Discharged	No of Deaths

Lagos	765	603	143	19
Abuja FCT	156	117	36	3
Kano	77	76	0	1
Borno	41	39	0	2
Gombe	37	37	0	0
Ogun	35	29	5	1
Osun	34	14	18	2
Katsina	30	24	4	2
Edo	25	14	8	3
Оуо	21	10	9	2
Kaduna	15	9	6	0
Bauchi	14	8	6	0
Akwa Ibom	12	2	9	1
Sokoto	10	10	0	0
Kwara	11	9	2	0
Ekiti	8	5	2	1
Ondo	8	6	2	0
Delta	6	5	0	1
Rivers	6	2	2	2
Taraba	8	8	0	0
Abia	2	2	0	0
Enugu	2	0	2	0
Niger	2	2	0	0
Jigawa	2	2	0	0
Zamfara	2	2	0	0

Benue	1	1	0	0
Anambra	1	0	1	0
Adamawa	1	1	0	0
Plateau	1	1	0	0
Imo	1	1	0	0
Bayelsa	1	1	0	0
Ebonyi	1	1	0	0
Kebbi	1	1	0	0
Total	1337	1042	255	40

Tweets by NCDCgov

Contact

Plot 801, Ebitu Ukiwe Street, Jabi, Abuja, Nigeria 0800-970000-10 (Toll-Free Call Centre) info@nedc.gov.ng

Social Media

- f @NCDCGov
- ♥ @NCDCGov
- O NCDCgov
- ≤ t.me/NCDCgov (Telegram)

Supported by Georgetown University - CGHPI

Mandate of NCDC

The Nigeria Centre for Disease Control (NCDC) was established in the year 2011 in response to the challenges of public health emergencies and to enhance Nigeria's preparedness and response to epidemics through prevention, detection and control of communicable and non-communicable diseases.

Connect Centre

₽ Toll Free Number: 0800 9700

0010

Whatsapp: +234708 711 0839 5577



SMS Number: **+234809 955**